

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in SA No. 381/1994,07/04/2010 in SA No. 381/1994 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

PUSHPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugam, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner assures that he will get in touch with the Registry and cure the defects in the application within a period of two weeks. After curing the defects, notice of the application shall be issued to the proposed LRs.

In the meantime, other respondents may file counter affidavit.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER