

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
 respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting
 aside an abatement)

Date : 04/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana, Adv.
 G.sivabalamurugan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Vivekanandan, Adv.
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Among six respondents herein, respondent nos. 1 and 5
 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has not filed the same despite the
 warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is
 therefore declined.

Service upon respondent nos. 3 and 4 is complete but
 none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.6 is dead. Service report qua chamber
 summons upon his legal representatives is still awaited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 6.10.2015.

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.07

14:27:21 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
 Registrar