

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 06/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that chamber summons have yet not been issued by the Registry. Registry to issue the same within two days. Be got served and affidavit as proof of service thereof be filed.

Affidavit of chamber summons qua the legal representative Nos.6(i) to 6(v) of deceased respondent No.6 has not been filed.

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Opportunity of respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have already failed to appear, despite being duly served.

List again on 8.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar