

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No.33996 of 2010**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pushpam ..Petitioner  
versus  
Bhagyalakshmi & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 9th March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.**

**Opportunity to Respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit has already been declined.**

**None appears for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 despite due service.**

**Last opportunity for filing affidavit with proof of service of chamber summons on legal representative nos. 6(1) to 6(5) of deceased Respondent No. 6 within four weeks time.**

**List again on 05.07.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of Chamber Summons on behalf of legal representative Nos. 6(1) to 6(5) of deceased respondent No. 6 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Advocate  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR