

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana, Adv.  
Mr.G.sivabalamurugan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has died and she wants to file an application for substitution of the legal representatives. Be filed, if desired, within three weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar