

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

P e t i t i o n (s) f o r S p e c i a l L e a v e t o A p p e a l (C) N o (s) . 3 3 9 9 6 / 2 0 1 0

P U S H P A M

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

B H A G Y A L A K S H M I & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

D a t e : 2 1 / 1 1 / 2 0 1 6 T h i s p e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Resp.nos.1 and 5 Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

M r . T . H a r i s h K u m a r , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, defects in the application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased petitioner be cured during the course of day itself and Registry to process the same under rules thereafter.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar