

~~ITEM~~ NO.3

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in SA No. 381/1994 07/04/2010 in SA No. 381/1994 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

PUSHPAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting
aside an abatement)

Date: 25/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned
and abatement is set aside.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives
of the deceased petitioner is allowed.

I.A. Nos.6 to 8 of 2016 are allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER