

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
T. Harish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity, affidavit with proof of service of chamber summons in respect of respondent Nos.6(1) to 6(5) has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar