

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 03-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that there is some difficulty in serving Chamber summon in respect of respondent Nos. 6(i) to 6(V) and to facilitate service, petitioner may process the service through the District Court and fresh notices may be issued to the said respondents.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER