

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 3 and 4 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 1 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 2 has failed to file counter affidavit.

Legal representatives of respondent no. 6 has been served by  
dasti but despite due service none appears on their behalf.Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court.SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar