

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2010 in SA No. 381/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR  
Ms. Vandana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that respondent no. 2 has died and has prayed for time to obtain instructions and to file an appropriate application bring on record his Lrs. Four weeks' time is granted for this purpose.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER