

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 51037/2018,55322/2018,55324/2018, in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.vasantha Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice was issued to the Lrs. of respondent No.2 and  
vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of all Lrs.

Let the substitution application be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers for orders.

In the meantime, the proposed Lr. Nos.2(i) to 2(iii) may file  
counter affidavit.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB