

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

IA NO.51037/2018 APPLICATION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LEGAL HEIRS OF  
DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.2

Date : 11-02-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO.51037/2018

Nobody appears on behalf of the legal heirs of respondent  
No.2.

The application to bring on record the legal representatives  
of the deceased respondent No.2 is allowed.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application stands disposed of.

Let amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR