

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33996/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2010 in SA No. 381/1994 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

PUSHPAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR  
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. Adhikesavan, Adv.  
Ms. Merlyn Rachel, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to interfere in the matter. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

